derived	from	incremental	revenue	and	related	cash	flows	as	a	direct	result	of	the	customer	relationships	and	name	brand.	These
intangible	assets	are	being	amortized	on	a	straight-	line	basis	over	their	estimated	useful	lives	of	20	years	and	5	years,
respectively.	The	residual	amount	of	the	purchase	price	in	excess	of	the	value	of	the	tangible	and	definite-	lived	intangible	assets
was	allocated	to	goodwill.	Factors	considered	when	identifying	goodwill	included,	but	are	not	limited	to,	a	complementary
business	model	and	formula	pricing	mechanisms	with	a	business	that	is	adjacent	to	our	ammonium	sulfate	adjuvant	and	solvent
businesses,	the	enhancement	of	the	Company’	s	value	chain	through	internal	supply	of	products	and	raw	materials,	a	new

unique	platform	in	the	agrochemicals	space	as	well	as	a	number	of	opportunities	to	support	further	penetration	into	high-	value
applications.	The	U.	S.	Amines	acquisition	was	not	significant	to	our	Consolidated	Financial	Statements,	therefore,	pro	forma
and	post-	acquisition	results	of	operations	have	not	been	presented.	The	following	table	summarizes	the	allocation	of	the
purchase	price	consideration	as	of	the	acquisition	date	for	the	transaction	noted	above:	Initially	Reported	as	of	March	31,	2022
(Preliminary)	Measurement	Period	AdjustmentDecember	31,	2022Cash	$	22,	887	$	—	$	22,	887	Accounts	receivable15,	117	—
15,	117	Inventories11,	937	(3,	048)	8,	889	Other	current	assets1,	876	(167)	1,	709	Property,	plant	and	equipment13,	600	(8)	13,
592	Intangible	assets31,	400	2,	600	34,	000	Accounts	payable	(1,	487)	(88)	(1,	575)	Accrued	liabilities	(2,	760)	—	(2,	760)
Deferred	income	taxes	(12,	243)	2,	127	(10,	116)	Net	tangible	and	intangible	assets80,	327	1,	416	81,	743	Goodwill40,	271	(1,
671)	38,	600	Total	purchase	price	$	120,	598	$	(255)	$	120,	343	Total	purchase	price	$	120,	598	$	(255)	$	120,	343	Less:	Cash
acquired	(22,	887)	—	(22,	887)	Total	purchase	price,	net	of	cash	received97,	711	(255)	97,	456	Estimated	working	capital
adjustment	due	from	seller878	(878)	—	Net	cash	paid	$	98,	589	$	(1,	133)	$	97,	456	Goodwill	deductible	for	tax	purposes	$	—
$	—	$	—	The	preliminary	amounts	presented	in	the	table	above	pertained	to	the	preliminary	purchase	price	allocation	reported
in	the	Company'	s	Form	10-	Q	for	the	first	quarter	ended	March	31,	2022.	The	measurement	period	adjustment	was	primarily
associated	with	the	inventory	valuation	and	a	change	to	the	deferred	income	tax	liability.	The	Company	does	not	believe	that	the